

SF0055SS001

1 Page 1-line 11 After "rulemaking;" insert "defining terms;".  
2  
3 Page 2-line 1 Delete "33-23-101(b)" and insert "33-23-  
4 101(a) by creating a new paragraph (ix) and by  
5 renumbering (ix) as (x), (b)".  
6  
7 Page 2-line 2 After "subsections (c) through" delete "(e)"  
8 and insert "(f)".  
9  
10 Page 2-line 3 After "(f) as (f) through" delete "(j)" and  
11 insert "(k)".  
12  
13 Page 2-after line 6 Insert:  
14  
15 "(a) As used in this act:  
16  
17 (ix) "Non-invasive optometric procedure" means any  
18 optometric procedure that does not penetrate beyond the cornea or  
19 sclera and the procedures of yag laser capatosulotomy, laser  
20 peripheral iridotomy, laser trabeculoplasty and procedures that  
21 are substantially similar and improvements to any procedure  
22 specified in this paragraph;  
23  
24 ~~(ix)~~(x) "This act" means W.S. 33-23-101 through 33-23-  
25 117.".   
26  
27 Page 2-line 8 Reinsert all stricken language.  
28  
29 Page 2-line 9 Reinsert all stricken language; after  
30 "surgery" insert ", except as a non-invasive  
31 optometric procedure,".  
32  
33 Page 2-lines 10 through 13 Reinsert all stricken language.  
34  
35 Page 2-line 14 Reinsert stricken language through "thereof";  
36 delete "occurs" and insert ", and".  
37  
38 Page 3-after line 12 Insert:  
39  
40 "(vi) Non-invasive optometric procedures, provided that  
41 the optometrist has training on each authorized procedure from an  
42 accredited college of optometry program including actually  
43 performing the procedure on patients while being supervised by a  
44 trained professional.".

Page 3-before line 14      Insert and renumber as necessary:

"(c) An optometrist may use a surgery billing code for the procedures authorized under this section. The use of a surgery billing code is not by itself evidence of performing surgery as prohibited by subsection (b) of this section."

Page 3-line 16              Delete "surgical and other".

Page 6-line 4              Delete "tarsorrhapy"              and              insert "tarsorrhaphy".

Page 14-line 6              Delete "and (d)".

To the extent required by this amendment, renumber as necessary.  
SCOTT, CHAIRMAN